Road works report - Christchurch _East Dorset

ASHLEY HEATH

HURN ROAD

HORTON ROAD

HORTON ROAD

HORTON ROAD

CANFORD BOTTOM

WIMBORNE ROAD WEST

COLEHILL

WIMBORNE ROAD

LEIGH ROAD

LEIGH ROAD

Page 1 of 5

Location description Organisation

Christchurch road bridge DORSET

HORTON ROAD JUNCTION OF FOREST EDG BT

Horton road near Struan gardens entrance. DORSET

O/S THE STUDIO (Footway, Carriageway) South West Water

Wimborne Road WestCanford BottomJunctiont DORSET

OPP 67, WIMBORNE ROAD (Footway) BT

LeighRoadColehillParmiter Road to No170 (Carr DORSET

Leigh RoadColehillNorthleigh Lane to 148 DORSET

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Works description Start date

Capital Works - Struct.Bridges - CHRISTCHURCH RD 1 01/02/2021

Excavate to replace frame and cover 08/02/2021
Urgent Tree works 15/02/2021
PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. 08/02/2021

Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road through 23/02/2021

remedial works pole needs re setting. Footway closure: 03/02/2021

Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road through 08/02/2021

Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road through 09/03/2021

Estimated end date

01/03/2021

10/02/2021

19/02/2021

12/02/2021

30/03/2021

03/02/2021

09/03/2021

15/04/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Traffic Control (Multi-Way



Road works report - Christchurch _East Dorset Page 2 of 5

COLEHILL

LONNEN ROAD

FERNDOWN

WIMBORNE ROAD EAST

RINGWOOD ROAD

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

RINGWOOD ROAD

WIMBORNE ROAD EAST

RINGWOOD ROAD

RINGWOOD ROAD

RINGWOOD ROAD

Location description

87-99 (Carriageway)

OUTSIDE 403 (Footway, Carriageway, Verge)

OUTSIDE 1 to 5- 466, on RINGWOOD ROAD (!

Christchurch Road From Ringwood road junctic

Ringwood road from the Junction of Glenmoor 1

Wimbourne Rd East Junc West Moors Rd to Tri

RINGWOOD ROAD - FROM JCT A347, PENNY

Ringwood road from Junc of Victoria road to jun

Ringwood Road FerndownFrom Roundabout to

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

WESSEX WATER

South West Water

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

Works description

Start date

Servere Root ilgress, we need to clear mass and re-line 08/02/2021

PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure: F 08/02/2021

FERNDOWN 13 - DSLAM 797839 - Overlay — Lay app 10/02/2021

TCF Drainage Investigation

TCF Drainage Investigation

TCF Drainage Investigation

02/02/2021

02/03/2021

15/02/2021

Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - RESURFACING 21/22 (101/03/2021

TCF Drainage Investigation

04/03/2021

Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - Capital Works Proposed 05/03/2021

Estimated end date

10/02/2021

12/02/2021

12/02/2021

19/02/2021

10/03/2021

05/03/2021

30/06/2021

16/03/2021

13/03/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Multi-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Lane Closure



Road works report - Christchurch _East Dorset

FERNDOWN

TRICKETTS CROSS - ROUNDABOUT

WEST MOORS ROAD

HAM LANE

LONGHAM

RINGWOOD ROAD

RINGWOOD ROAD

SIXPENNY HANDLEY

FROGMORE LANE

ST LEONARDS AND ST IVES

WOOLSBRIDGE ROAD

Page 3 0of 5
Location description Organisation Works description Start date Estimated end date
Tricketts Cross Roundabout Ferndown(Carriage DORSET Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - Capital Works Proposed 05/03/2021 13/03/2021
WEST MOORS ROADRoundabout to approx 3( DORSET Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - 2020 Structural Mainten: 01/03/2021 05/03/2021
B3073 Ham Lane Junction of High Mead Farm  DORSET TCF Drainage Investigation 11/03/2021 29/03/2021
Ringwood road from the Drive way to 180 to Ha DORSET TCF Drainage Investigation 02/03/2021 10/03/2021
OS 16 (Footway, Carriageway) SOUTHERN GAS NET\ Lay new service from farside footway to site 02/03/2021 10/03/2021
HANDLEY FROGMORE LANE O/S FROGMO BT Traffic management required for safe area for pole testi 23/02/2021 23/02/2021

NEAR 27 WOOLSBRIDGE ROAD, ST LEONAF BT

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Excavate to lay new duct in footway 23/02/2021 25/02/2021

Traffic managemet

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way



Road works report - Christchurch _East Dorset Page 4 of 5

STURMINSTER MARSHALL

RUSHALL LANE

VERWOOD

MEADOW WAY

OTTER CLOSE

NEWTOWN ROAD

WEST PARLEY

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

NEW ROAD

WIMBORNE

HAM LANE

Location description Organisation Works description Start date

Rushell Lane adjacent Tile House (Carriageway SCOTTISH& SOUTHEF To Carry Out Various LV Pole Replacements. 03/02/2021
MEADOW WAY, VERWOOD DORSET MICROASPHALT - CWAY 01/03/2021
OTTER CLOSE, VERWOOD DORSET Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CW 01/03/2021

O/S to OPP 72 (Footway, Carriageway, Verge) = SCOTTISH& SOUTHEF EXCAVATE HIGHWAY AND FOOTWAY FOR NEW ELI 08/03/2021

Opposite Parley Close to Outside 360 Christchu SSE DATACOM Installing PE ducts to house fibre optic cable for SSET 10/02/2021

Christchurch Road From 158m past Copplins C DORSET TCF Drainage Investigation 02/02/2021
New Road West ParleyEnsbury Bridge to no88 | DORSET Tree Works 08/02/2021
B3073 Ham Lane Junction of High Mead Farm  DORSET TCF Drainage Investigation 11/03/2021

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Estimated end date

05/02/2021

31/10/2021

31/10/2021

12/03/2021

23/02/2021

19/02/2021

10/02/2021

29/03/2021

Traffic managemet

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way

Traffic Control (Two-Way



Road works report - Christchurch _East Dorset Page 5 of 5

Location description Organisation Works description Start date Estimated end date  Traffic managemet
WIMBORNE MINSTER
LEIGH ROAD Leigh RoadColehillNo 148 to Leigh Close DORSET Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road through 09/03/2021 15/04/2021 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
LEIGH ROAD LeighRoadColehillNo170 to 148(Carriageway) DORSET Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road through 08/02/2021 09/03/2021 Traffic Control (Multi-Way
WOODCUTTS
B3081 COMMON ROAD At end of Lane leading to James Winby Furnitur SCOTTISH& SOUTHEF Tree cutting around SSEN powerlines 02/03/2021 02/03/2021 Traffic Control (Two-Way

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk



