	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
ASHLEY HEATH HURN ROAD	Christchurch road bridge	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Bridges - CHRISTCHURCH RI	D 01/02/2021	01/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
HORTON ROAD	HORTON ROAD JUNCTION OF FOREST EDG	3 BT	Excavate to replace frame and cover	08/02/2021	10/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
HORTON ROAD	Horton road near Struan gardens entrance.	DORSET	Urgent Tree works	15/02/2021	19/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
HORTON ROAD	O/S THE STUDIO (Footway, Carriageway)	South West Water	PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE.	08/02/2021	12/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
CANFORD BOTTOM WIMBORNE ROAD WEST	Wimborne Road WestCanford BottomJunction	t DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road throug	h 23/02/2021	30/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
COLEHILL WIMBORNE ROAD	OPP 67, WIMBORNE ROAD (Footway)	ВТ	remedial works pole needs re setting. Footway closure	e: 03/02/2021	03/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
LEIGH ROAD	LeighRoadColehillParmiter Road to No170 (Ca	rı DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road throug	h 08/02/2021	09/03/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
LEIGH ROAD	Leigh RoadColehillNorthleigh Lane to 148	DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road throug	h 09/03/2021	15/04/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
COLEHILL LONNEN ROAD	87-99 (Carriageway)	WESSEX WATER	Servere Root ilgress, we need to clear mass and re-	ine 08/02/2021	10/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
FERNDOWN WIMBORNE ROAD EAST	OUTSIDE 403 (Footway, Carriageway, Verge)	South West Water	PROVIDE NEW WATER SERVICE. Footway closure	e: F 08/02/2021	12/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	OUTSIDE 1 to 5- 466, on RINGWOOD ROAD	(I BT	FERNDOWN 13 - DSLAM 797839 - Overlay – Lay a	pp 10/02/2021	12/02/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
CHRISTCHURCH ROAD	Christchurch Road From Ringwood road junct	ic DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	02/02/2021	19/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	Ringwood road from the Junction of Glenmoon	rı DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	02/03/2021	10/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
WIMBORNE ROAD EAST	Wimbourne Rd East Junc West Moors Rd to T	ri DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	15/02/2021	05/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	RINGWOOD ROAD - FROM JCT A347, PENN	IY DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint RESURFACING 21/2:	2 (£01/03/2021	30/06/2021	Road Closure
RINGWOOD ROAD	Ringwood road from Junc of Victoria road to ju	n⊢ DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	04/03/2021	16/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	Ringwood Road FerndownFrom Roundabout to	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint Capital Works Propos	ed 05/03/2021	13/03/2021	Lane Closure

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
FERNDOWN TRICKETTS CROSS - ROUNDABOUT	Tricketts Cross Roundabout Ferndown(Carriage	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint Capital Works Proposed	d 05/03/2021	13/03/2021	Road Closure
WEST MOORS ROAD	WEST MOORS ROADRoundabout to approx 30	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint 2020 Structural Mainten	e 01/03/2021	05/03/2021	Road Closure
HAM LANE	B3073 Ham Lane Junction of High Mead Farm	DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	11/03/2021	29/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
LONGHAM RINGWOOD ROAD	Ringwood road from the Drive way to 180 to Ha	DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	02/03/2021	10/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
RINGWOOD ROAD	OS 16 (Footway, Carriageway)	SOUTHERN GAS NETV	Lay new service from farside footway to site	02/03/2021	10/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
SIXPENNY HANDLEY FROGMORE LANE	HANDLEY FROGMORE LANE O/S FROGMO	ВТ	Traffic management required for safe area for pole test	i 23/02/2021	23/02/2021	Road Closure
ST LEONARDS AND ST IVES WOOLSBRIDGE ROAD	NEAR 27 WOOLSBRIDGE ROAD, ST LEONAR	ВТ	Excavate to lay new duct in footway	23/02/2021	25/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
STURMINSTER MARSHALL RUSHALL LANE	Rushell Lane adjacent Tile House (Carriageway)	SCOTTISH& SOUTHER	To Carry Out Various LV Pole Replacements.	03/02/2021	05/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
VERWOOD MEADOW WAY	MEADOW WAY, VERWOOD	DORSET	MICROASPHALT - CWAY	01/03/2021	31/10/2021	Road Closure
OTTER CLOSE	OTTER CLOSE, VERWOOD	DORSET	Capital Works - Surf.Dressing - MICROASPHALT - CV	V 01/03/2021	31/10/2021	Road Closure
NEWTOWN ROAD	O/S to OPP 72 (Footway, Carriageway, Verge)	SCOTTISH& SOUTHER	EXCAVATE HIGHWAY AND FOOTWAY FOR NEW EL	.I 08/03/2021	12/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
WEST PARLEY CHRISTCHURCH ROAD	Opposite Parley Close to Outside 360 Christchu	SSE DATACOM	Installing PE ducts to house fibre optic cable for SSET	10/02/2021	23/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
CHRISTCHURCH ROAD	Christchurch Road From 158m past Copplins C	DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	02/02/2021	19/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
NEW ROAD	New Road West ParleyEnsbury Bridge to no88 I	DORSET	Tree Works	08/02/2021	10/02/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way
WIMBORNE HAM LANE	B3073 Ham Lane Junction of High Mead Farm	DORSET	TCF Drainage Investigation	11/03/2021	29/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic managemet
WIMBORNE MINSTER LEIGH ROAD	Leigh RoadColehillNo 148 to Leigh Close	DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road throug	h 09/03/2021	15/04/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
LEIGH ROAD	LeighRoadColehillNo170 to 148(Carriageway)	DORSET	Stepped Cycleway construction on Leigh Road throug	h 08/02/2021	09/03/2021	Traffic Control (Multi-Way
WOODCUTTS						
B3081 COMMON ROAD	At end of Lane leading to James Winby Furniture	SCOTTISH& SOUTHER	Tree cutting around SSEN powerlines	02/03/2021	02/03/2021	Traffic Control (Two-Way